


NEW EMPLOYEES2009-10

Non-Tenure, Instructional
Full Time
Sara J. Bothun Appointment: Lecturer; Economics

sbothun@skidmore.edu
B.A.University of Wisconsin

Catherine Chia-Lan Chang Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; History
cchang2@skidmore.edu

B.A.National Taiwan University
M.A.National Taiwan University
Ph.D.University of Southern California Dissertation:  "Family Matters: Women's Negotiation with Confucian Family Ethics in 

Qing and Republican China"

Sandwip Kumar Das Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Economics
sdas@skidmore.edu

B.A.Presidency College
M.A.Calcutta University
Ph.D.Southern Methodist University Dissertation: "Theory of International Trade under Terms of Trade Uncertainty"

Kyle Burke Ford Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Art
k_ford@skidmore.edu

B.S.Skidmore College
M.F.A.Savannah College of Art and Design

Karin  Hamm-Ehsani Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Foreign Languages and 
Literatureskhammehs@skidmore.edu

B.A.Universität Trier/Kaiserslautern
M.A.Universität zu Köln
Ph.D.University of California, Los Angeles Dissertation:  "Die Empf



NEW EMPLOYEES2009-10

Part Time
Daphne E Kalotay Appointment: Visiting Writer-in-Residence; English

dkalotay@skidmore.edu
BAVassar College
M.A.Boston University
Ph.D.Boston University Dissertation:  "Thresholds of Tolerance: Mavis Gallant's Short Fiction"

Benjamin  Morris Appointment: Fall 2009 Greenberg Middle East Scholar in Residence; 
Special Programs

B.a.Hebrew University
Ph.D.Cambridge Unversity

Nils  Nilsson Appointment: STINT Scholar; Management and Business
nnilsson@skidmore.edu

B.S.University of Lund
M.Ed.Stockholm Institute of Education
Ph.D. Göteborg University, School of Business Dissertation:  "The Gaze of the Entrepreneur"

Kimberly G Tauches Appointment: Lecturer; Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work
ktauches@skidmore.edu

B.A.Drew University
M.A.Northeastern University

Joel W. Tibbetts Appointment: Lecturer; Philosophy and Religion
jtibbett@skidmore.edu

B.A.Swarthmore College
B.D.Vanderbilt Divinity School
Ph.D.Vanderbilt University Dissertation:  "Women Who Were Called:  the Careers of Ann Lee, Jemima Wilkinson, 

Mary Baker Eddy and Aimee Semple McPherson
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